NATIONAL COMPANY LAW APPELLATE TRIBUNAL, NEW DELHI

Competition Appeal (AT) No. 16 of 2017

IN THE MATTER OF:

Prem Prakash

Vs

Bureau of India Standard & Ors.

....Respondent

...Appellant

Present:

For Appellant: Mr. Prem Prakash in person.

For Respondents: Ms. Tanu Priya Gupta, Advocate for BIS.

<u>order</u>

02.02.2018. Heard Mr. Prem Prakash, who appears in person. Ms. Tanu Priya Gupta, learned counsel appears on behalf of respondent no.1. In fact after notice, the Competition Commission of India never shown any appearance. **Judgement Reserved.**

(Justice S. J. Mukhopadhaya) Chairperson

> (Justice Bansi Lal Bhat) Member (Judicial)

am/uk